

GAHC010114972023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3198/2023

RAJANI SALOI
S/O- SRI CHANA RAM SALOI,
VILLAGE- CHECHAMUKH,
P.O.- KULHATI, P.S.- HAJO,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP, ASSAM,
PIN- 781104.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN

JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA

GUWAHATI-22.

4:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA

GUWAHATI-22

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M BHAGABATI, MS. B TALUKDAR,MS G BORA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, EDU, MR. N J KHATANIAR,SC, SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.,SC, APSC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 18.07.2025

Ms. D. Mushahary, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department, submits that she be granted further 2(two) weeks time to complete her instructions in terms of the queries raised by this Court vide an order dated 20.06.2025.

Mr. M. Bhagabati, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Registry to list this matter again after 2(two) weeks on a date to be fixed by it.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant